Acquisitions, financial year 1998-1999
Locations as at 12 June 2009

acronyms:

BERR = Department for Business, Enterprise and Regulatory Reform
DCMS = Department for Culture, Media and Sport
DfT = Department for Transport

FCO = Foreign & Commonwealth Office

GAC = Government Art Collection

Number
17367/1

17375

17345
17346
17359

17360

17361
17362
17355

17356
17374
17380

17331
17351
17367/2

Title

Cartmel Fell — Windermere from
Twelve Artists portfolio

Harewood Castle

The Bock
Rue St Ulrich

View from the Grund up to St.
Michael

View from the Grund up to St.
Michael

Back of Houses in the St. Ulrich
Back of Houses in the St. Ulrich
Cypress Trees at Oppedette

Yellow Bird
Cairo Painting

Sir James Beethom Whitehead KCMG
(1858-1928) Diplomat

Bird Flight No.1
Gloucester Gate, Regent's Park, June

Party (Sing Song) from Twelve Artists
portfolio

Medium
Print by
Print by

Watercolour by
Watercolour by

Print by
Print by
Print by
Print by
Print by
Print by
Painting by
Painting by
Painting by
Painting by

Print by

Artist
Norman Ackroyd

Norman Ackroyd

John Addyman
John Addyman
Madeline Addyman

Madeline Addyman

Madeline Addyman
Madeline Addyman
Craigie Aitchison

Craigie Aitchison
David Austen

John Henry Frederick
Bacon

Wilhelmina Barns-Graham
Adrian Berg
Peter Blake

Location
GAC

Government Office for Yorkshire and The Humber,
Leeds

British Embassy, Luxembourg
British Embassy, Luxembourg
British Embassy, Luxembourg

British Embassy, Luxembourg

British Embassy, Luxembourg
British Embassy, Luxembourg

DfT, Great Minster House, Marsham Street,
London

FCO, Whitehall, London
British Embassy, Cairo, Egypt
British Embassy, Belgrade, Serbia

British Consulate-General, New York, USA
British Embassy, Tehran, Iran

Home Office, Serious Organized Crime Agency,1
Old Queen Street, London


http://www.unesco.org/

17371/1

17333

17334

17335

17336

17337

17338

17371/2

17339
17340

17344

17324
17371/3

17367/3

17387

17328

Untitled from Freud Museum Tenth
Anniversary Portfolio

Her handkerchief swept me along the

Rhine from Some Poems of Jules
Laforgue: Edition C

Crying to the walls: My God! My God!

Will she relent? from Some Poems of
Jules Laforgue: Edition C

I've only the friendship of hotel
rooms from Some Poems of Jules
Laforgue: Edition C

I've only the friendship of hotel
rooms from Some Poems of Jules
Laforgue: Edition C

Ah! storm clouds rushed from the
Channel coasts fromSome Poems of
Jules Laforgue: Edition C

Paris Separates

Freud's Smoke from Freud Museum
Tenth Anniversary Portfolio

Turn Coat
Lake Agility

Staring at the Wall Boards

Household Goods

Delphic from Freud Museum Tenth
Anniversary Portfolio

Laugh Out Loud from Twelve Artists
portfolio

White Abstract (Two Coldstream
Guardsmen)

Piano and Metronome

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print
Print

Print

Painting
Print

Print
Painting

Print

Peter Blake

Patrick Caulfield

Patrick Caulfield

Patrick Caulfield

Patrick Caulfield

Patrick Caulfield

Patrick Caulfield

Patrick Caulfield

Leigh Clarke
Leigh Clarke

Leigh Clarke

Prunella Clough
Prunella Clough

Eileen Cooper
Keith Coventry

Michael Craig-Martin

GAC

UK Delegation to the Council of Europe,
Strasbourg. France

British Consulate-General, Sydney, Australia

British Consulate-General, Sydney, Australia

UK Delegation to the Council of Europe,
Strasbourg, France

UK Delegation to the Council of Europe,
Strasbourg, France

GAC
British Embassy, Berlin, Germany

GAC

Department of Health, Richmond House,
Whitehall, London

Office for Judicial Complaints, Clive House, Petty
France, London

GAC
British Embassy, Berlin, Germany

GAC
Government Office for London, Riverwalk House,

157-161 Millbank, London
The Security Service, Thames House, London



17349
17391
17332/1-6

17368
17369
17367/4

17381

17382

17383

17384

17385

17386

17367/5
17371/4

17371/5

Piano and Metronome
Government House, Hong Kong

Eye portfolio

Untitled (2)
Untitled (4)

Féte Champétre from Twelve Artists

portfolio

Feast of Saints Jason and Sosipatros,

in the Island of Corfu

The Town and Harbour of Zante

[Zakinthos]

Santa Maura [Levkas] from the Upper
Acropolis of the Ancient City of

Leucadia (?)

Street of Vasili from the Esplanade in
Corfu with a Procession of Saint

Spiridione.

Ferry of Perama, Entrance to the
Southern Passage of Corfu, and
Homers Island called "The Ship of

Ulysses".

The Piazza or Square of Saint Mark in

Zante

Raft from Twelve Artists portfolio

After microscopic slides found in
Freud's collection and a quotation
from Jacques Lacan from Freud
Museum Tenth Anniversary Portfolio

Dora from Freud Museum Tenth

Print
Drawing

Set of six
prints

Print
Print
Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print

Print
Print

Print

Michael Craig-Martin
Dennis Creffield
Grenville Davey

Mark Francis
Mark Francis
Alistair Grant

Robert Havell Snr and
Robert Havell |nr after
Joseph Cartwright
Robert Havell Snr and
Robert Havell |nr after
Joseph Cartwright
Robert Havell Snr and
Robert Havell |nr after
Joseph Cartwright
Robert Havell Snr and
Robert Havell |nr after
Joseph Cartwright
Robert Havell Snr and
Robert Havell |nr after
Joseph Cartwright

Robert Havell Snr and
Robert Havell |nr after
Joseph Cartwright

John Hewitt
Susan Hiller

Matthew Hilton

British High Commission, Pretoria, South Africa
Ambassador’s Residence, Beijing, China
GAC

DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London

Department of Health, Richmond House,
Whitehall, London

British Embassy, Athens, Greece

British Embassy, Athens, Greece

British Embassy, Athens, Greece

British Embassy, Athens, Greece

British Embassy, Athens, Greece

British Embassy, Athens, Greece

British Embassy, Baku, Azerbaijan
DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London

GAC



17341
17342
17343
17370/1

17330
17357
17358
17367/6

17321/1-10

17352
17354
17372
17367/7

0/20/58
17371/6

17379

17378/1
17378/2
17378/3
17378/4
17388/1&2
17367/8

17347

Anniversary Portfolio
Andean Blue

Andean Landscape
Andean Light

Round Dance portfolio

Lionlady

Space Borne

Wandering Moon

Dream from Twelve Artists portfolio
Portraits portfolio

Trinity |

Greenwich Il

Trinity Il

Shimmy from Twelve Artists portfolio

Sir John Major (b1943)

Untitled from Freud Museum Tenth
Anniversary Portfolio

The Vatopedi Monastery, Mount
Athos, Greece

Logo Work No.1
Logo Work No.2
Logo Work No.3
Logo Work No.4
Frozen Sky [diptych]

Wire Glass and Carrier Bag from
Twelve Artists portfolio

Bringing in the Washing from the
Embassy Garden

Print
Print
Print

Set of five
prints

Painting
Print
Print
Print

Set of ten
prints

Print
Print
Print
Print

Photograph
Print

Watercolour by

Print
Print
Print
Print
Sculpture
Print

Painting

Zoe Hodgson
Zoe Hodgson
Zoe Hodgson
Shirazeh Houshiary

John Hoyland
John Hoyland
John Hoyland
John Hoyland
Gary Hume

Albert Irvin
Albert Irvin
Albert Irvin
Allen Jones

Sarah King
Joseph Kosuth

Osbert Lancaster

Langlands And Bell
Langlands And Bell
Langlands And Bell
Langlands And Bell
Langlands And Bell
Tim Mara

Gavin Maughfling

Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
FCO, Whitehall, London
FCO, Whitehall, London

UK Delegation to the United Nations, New York,
USA

British Consulate-General, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
British Embassy, Berlin, Germany

British Embassy, Berlin, Germany

British High Commission, North Nicosia, Cyprus
HM Treasury, 1 Horse Guards Road, London

British High Commission, Nicosia, Cyprus
British Embassy, Dakar, Senegal
British High Commission, Nicosia, Cyprus

British Embassy, Kinshasa, Democratic Republic of
Congo

10 Downing Street, London
FCO, Whitehall, London

British Embassy, Athens, Greece

GAC
GAC
GAC
GAC
British Embassy, Beijing, China
GAC

British Embassy, Luxembourg



17348
17327
17367/9

17312/1-10

1737177

17363

17364/1-9

17367/10

17365
17366
17329/1

17329/2

17329/3

17329/4

17329/5

A la Gare de Luxembourg

Study for a Painting No.7

Cactus 'Head' from Twelve Artists
portfolio

North Wales portfolio

Icons in a Smoke-filled Room from
Freud Museum Tenth Anniversary
Portfolio

Albion
The Life of William Blake

1796 and All That from Twelve
Artists

Study |

Untitled

Feather that went to the Top of
Everest[In the jacket of Rebecca
Stevens, the first British woman to
climb Mt. Everest]

Feather that went to the South Pole
[In the sleeping bag of Sir Ranulph
Fiennes on his trip across Antarctica]
Feather from Benjamin Franklin's
Attic

[With thanks to the Benjamin
Franklin Museum|]

Feather from Freud's Pillow

[From his couch] [With thanks to the
Freud Museum]

Raven Feather from the Tower of
London

Painting
Print

Print
Set of ten
prints
Print

Print
Set of nine
prints

Print

Print
Print
Photograph

Photograph

Photograph

Photograph

Photograph

by

Gavin Maughfling
lan McKeever
Bruce Mclean

Chris Ofili

Claes Oldenburg

Chris Orr
Chris Orr
Chris Orr

Ana Maria Pacheco
Eduardo Paolozzi
Cornelia Parker

Cornelia Parker

Cornelia Parker

Cornelia Parker

Cornelia Parker

British Embassy, Luxembourg
British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan
British High Commission, North Nicosia, Cyprus

British High Commission, Pretoria, South Africa

Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London

Department of Health, Richmond House,
Whitehall, London

BERR (Conference Centre), Victoria Street,
London

British Embassy, Baku, Azerbaijan

GAC
Scotland Office, Dover House, Whitehall, London
DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London

DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London

DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London

DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London

DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London



17329/6

17371/8

17367/11
17373
17350
17371/9

17325
17367/12

17326

17371/10

17376
17377

Feather from a Wandering Albatross
[With thanks to the British Antarctic
Survey, Cambridge]

A Feather from Freud's Pillow from
Freud Museum Tenth Anniversary
Portfolio

Bruise from Twelve Artists
Arras Suite Mauve
Reflection

Untitled from Freud Museum Tenth
Anniversary Portfolio

Composition

In the Eye of the Beholder from
Twelve Artists

Fathom

Untitled from Freud Museum Tenth
Anniversary Portfolio

Embassy (day)
Embassy (evening)

Photograph by

Print by
Print by
Photograph by
Painting by
Print by
Painting by
Print by

Sculpture by
Print by

Photograph by
Photograph by

Cornelia Parker

Cornelia Parker

Freya Payne
Liz Rideal

Bridget Riley
Alison Watt

John Wells
Kate Whiteford

Bill Woodrow
Paul Wunderlich

Catherine Yass
Catherine Yass

DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London

GAC

British Consulate-General, Shanghai, China
DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
British Embassy, Cairo, Egypt

UK Delegation to the Organisation for Security
and Co-operation in Europe, Vienna, Austria

British Embassy, Belgrade, Serbia
10 Downing Street, London

Treasury Solicitors Department, 1 Kemble Street,
London

GAC

British Embassy, Paris, France
British Embassy, Paris, France



