Acquisitions, financial year 1998-1999 Locations as at <u>12 June 2009</u>

acronyms:

BERR = Department for Business, Enterprise and Regulatory Reform

DCMS = Department for Culture, Media and Sport

DfT = Department for Transport

FCO = Foreign & Commonwealth Office

GAC = Government Art Collection

Number	Title	Medium		Artist	Location
17367/1	Cartmel Fell – Windermere <i>from</i> Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	Norman Ackroyd	GAC
17375	Harewood Castle	Print	by	Norman Ackroyd	Government Office for Yorkshire and The Humber, Leeds
17345	The Bock	Watercolour	· by	John Addyman	British Embassy, Luxembourg
17346	Rue St Ulrich	Watercolour	· by	John Addyman	British Embassy, Luxembourg
17359	View from the Grund up to St. Michael	Print	by	Madeline Addyman	British Embassy, Luxembourg
17360	View from the Grund up to St. Michael	Print	by	Madeline Addyman	British Embassy, Luxembourg
17361	Back of Houses in the St. Ulrich	Print	by	Madeline Addyman	British Embassy, Luxembourg
17362	Back of Houses in the St. Ulrich	Print	by	Madeline Addyman	British Embassy, Luxembourg
17355	Cypress Trees at Oppedette	Print	by	Craigie Aitchison	DfT, Great Minster House, Marsham Street, London
17356	Yellow Bird	Print	by	Craigie Aitchison	FCO, Whitehall, London
17374	Cairo Painting	Painting	by	David Austen	British Embassy, Cairo, Egypt
17380	Sir James Beethom Whitehead KCMG (1858-1928) Diplomat	Painting	by	John Henry Frederick Bacon	British Embassy, Belgrade, Serbia
17331	Bird Flight No.1	Painting	by	Wilhelmina Barns-Graham	British Consulate-General, New York, USA
17351	Gloucester Gate, Regent's Park, June	Painting	by	Adrian Berg	British Embassy, Tehran, Iran
17367/2	Party (Sing Song) <i>from</i> Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	Peter Blake	Home Office, Serious Organized Crime Agency,1 Old Queen Street, London

17371/1	Untitled <i>from</i> Freud Museum Tenth Anniversary Portfolio	Print	by	Peter Blake	GAC
17333	Her handkerchief swept me along the Rhine <i>from</i> Some Poems of Jules Laforgue: Edition C	Print	by	Patrick Caulfield	UK Delegation to the Council of Europe, Strasbourg. France
17334	Crying to the walls: My God! My God! Will she relent? <i>from</i> Some Poems of Jules Laforgue: Edition C	! Print	by	Patrick Caulfield	British Consulate-General, Sydney, Australia
17335	I've only the friendship of hotel rooms <i>from</i> Some Poems of Jules Laforgue: Edition C	Print	by	Patrick Caulfield	British Consulate-General, Sydney, Australia
17336	I've only the friendship of hotel rooms <i>from</i> Some Poems of Jules Laforgue: Edition C	Print	by	Patrick Caulfield	UK Delegation to the Council of Europe, Strasbourg, France
17337	Ah! storm clouds rushed from the Channel coasts <i>from</i> Some Poems of Jules Laforgue: Edition C	Print	by	Patrick Caulfield	UK Delegation to the Council of Europe, Strasbourg, France
17338	Paris Separates	Print	by	Patrick Caulfield	GAC
17371/2	Freud's Smoke <i>from</i> Freud Museum Tenth Anniversary Portfolio	Print	by	Patrick Caulfield	British Embassy, Berlin, Germany
17339	Turn Coat	Print	by	Leigh Clarke	GAC
17340	Lake Agility	Print	by	Leigh Clarke	Department of Health, Richmond House, Whitehall, London
17344	Staring at the Wall Boards	Print	by	Leigh Clarke	Office for Judicial Complaints, Clive House, Petty France, London
17324	Household Goods	Painting	by	Prunella Clough	GAC
17371/3	Delphic <i>from</i> Freud Museum Tenth Anniversary Portfolio	Print	by	Prunella Clough	British Embassy, Berlin, Germany
17367/3	Laugh Out Loud <i>from</i> Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	Eileen Cooper	GAC
17387	White Abstract (Two Coldstream Guardsmen)	Painting	by	Keith Coventry	Government Office for London, Riverwalk House, 157-161 Millbank, London
17328	Piano and Metronome	Print	by	Michael Craig-Martin	The Security Service, Thames House, London

17349 17391 17332/1-6	Piano and Metronome Government House, Hong Kong Eye portfolio	Print Drawing Set of six prints	by by by	Michael Craig-Martin Dennis Creffield Grenville Davey	British High Commission, Pretoria, South Africa Ambassador's Residence, Beijing, China GAC
17368	Untitled (2)	Print	by	Mark Francis	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
17369	Untitled (4)	Print	by	Mark Francis	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
17367/4	Fête Champêtre <i>from</i> Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	Alistair Grant	Department of Health, Richmond House, Whitehall, London
17381	Feast of Saints Jason and Sosipatros, in the Island of Corfu	Print	by	Robert Havell Snr and Robert Havell Jnr after Joseph Cartwright	British Embassy, Athens, Greece
17382	The Town and Harbour of Zante [Zakinthos]	Print	by	Robert Havell Snr and Robert Havell Jnr after Joseph Cartwright	British Embassy, Athens, Greece
17383	Santa Maura [Levkas] from the Upper Acropolis of the Ancient City of Leucadia (?)	Print	by	Robert Havell Snr and Robert Havell Jnr after Joseph Cartwright	British Embassy, Athens, Greece
17384	Street of Vasili from the Esplanade in Corfu with a Procession of Saint Spiridione.	Print	by	Robert Havell Snr and Robert Havell Jnr after Joseph Cartwright	British Embassy, Athens, Greece
17385	Ferry of Perama, Entrance to the Southern Passage of Corfu, and Homers Island called "The Ship of Ulysses".	Print	by	Robert Havell Snr and Robert Havell Jnr after Joseph Cartwright	British Embassy, Athens, Greece
17386	The Piazza or Square of Saint Mark in Zante	Print	by	Robert Havell Snr and Robert Havell Jnr after Joseph Cartwright	British Embassy, Athens, Greece
17367/5	Raft from Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	John Hewitt	British Embassy, Baku, Azerbaijan
17371/4	After microscopic slides found in Freud's collection and a quotation from Jacques Lacan <i>from</i> Freud Museum Tenth Anniversary Portfolio	Print	by	Susan Hiller	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
17371/5	Dora <i>from</i> Freud Museum Tenth	Print	by	Matthew Hilton	GAC

	Anniversary Portfolio				
17341	Andean Blue	Print	bу	Zoe Hodgson	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17342	Andean Landscape	Print	bу	Zoe Hodgson	FCO, Whitehall, London
17343	Andean Light	Print	bу	Zoe Hodgson	FCO, Whitehall, London
17370/1	Round Dance portfolio	Set of five prints	by	Shirazeh Houshiary	UK Delegation to the United Nations, New York, USA
17330	Lionlady	Painting	bу	John Hoyland	British Consulate-General, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
17357	Space Borne	Print	bу	John Hoyland	British Embassy, Berlin, Germany
17358	Wandering Moon	Print	bу	John Hoyland	British Embassy, Berlin, Germany
17367/6	Dream from Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	bу	John Hoyland	British High Commission, North Nicosia, Cyprus
17321/1-10	Portraits portfolio	Set of ten prints	by	Gary Hume	HM Treasury, 1 Horse Guards Road, London
17352	Trinity I	Print	bу	Albert Irvin	British High Commission, Nicosia, Cyprus
17354	Greenwich II	Print	bу	Albert Irvin	British Embassy, Dakar, Senegal
17372	Trinity II	Print	bу	Albert Irvin	British High Commission, Nicosia, Cyprus
17367/7	Shimmy <i>from</i> Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	Allen Jones	British Embassy, Kinshasa, Democratic Republic of Congo
0/20/58	Sir John Major (b1943)	Photograph	bу	Sarah King	10 Downing Street, London
17371/6	Untitled <i>from</i> Freud Museum Tenth Anniversary Portfolio	Print	by	Joseph Kosuth	FCO, Whitehall, London
17379	The Vatopedi Monastery, Mount Athos, Greece	Watercoloui	r by	Osbert Lancaster	British Embassy, Athens, Greece
17378/1	Logo Work No.1	Print	bу	Langlands And Bell	GAC
17378/2	Logo Work No.2	Print	bу	Langlands And Bell	GAC
17378/3	Logo Work No.3	Print	bу	Langlands And Bell	GAC
17378/4	Logo Work No.4	Print	bу	Langlands And Bell	GAC
17388/1&2	Frozen Sky [diptych]	Sculpture	bу	Langlands And Bell	British Embassy, Beijing, China
17367/8	Wire Glass and Carrier Bag <i>from</i> Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	Tim Mara	GAC
17347	Bringing in the Washing from the Embassy Garden	Painting	by	Gavin Maughfling	British Embassy, Luxembourg

17348	À la Gare de Luxembourg	Painting	by	Gavin Maughfling	British Embassy, Luxembourg
17327	Study for a Painting No.7	Print	bу	lan McKeever	British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan
17367/9	Cactus 'Head' <i>from</i> Twelve Artists portfolio	Print	by	Bruce Mclean	British High Commission, North Nicosia, Cyprus
17312/1-10	North Wales portfolio	Set of ten prints	by	Chris Ofili	British High Commission, Pretoria, South Africa
17371/7	Icons in a Smoke-filled Room <i>from</i> Freud Museum Tenth Anniversary Portfolio	Print	by	Claes Oldenburg	Ministry of Justice, 102 Petty France, London
17363	Albion	Print	by	Chris Orr	Department of Health, Richmond House, Whitehall, London
17364/1-9	The Life of William Blake	Set of nine prints	by	Chris Orr	BERR (Conference Centre), Victoria Street, London
17367/10	1796 and All That <i>from</i> Twelve Artists	Print	by	Chris Orr	British Embassy, Baku, Azerbaijan
17365	Study I	Print	by	Ana Maria Pacheco	GAC
17366	Untitled	Print	by	Eduardo Paolozzi	Scotland Office, Dover House, Whitehall, London
17329/1	Feather that went to the Top of Everest[In the jacket of Rebecca Stevens, the first British woman to climb Mt. Everest]	Photograph	by	Cornelia Parker	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
17329/2	Feather that went to the South Pole [In the sleeping bag of Sir Ranulph Fiennes on his trip across Antarctica]	Photograph	by	Cornelia Parker	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
17329/3	Feather from Benjamin Franklin's Attic [With thanks to the Benjamin Franklin Museum]	Photograph	by	Cornelia Parker	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
17329/4	Feather from Freud's Pillow [From his couch] [With thanks to the Freud Museum]	Photograph	by	Cornelia Parker	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
17329/5	Raven Feather from the Tower of London	Photograph	by	Cornelia Parker	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London

17329/6	Feather from a Wandering Albatross [With thanks to the British Antarctic Survey, Cambridge]	Photograph	by	Cornelia Parker	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
17371/8	A Feather from Freud's Pillow <i>from</i> Freud Museum Tenth Anniversary Portfolio	Print	by	Cornelia Parker	GAC
17367/11	Bruise from Twelve Artists	Print	by	Freya Payne	British Consulate-General, Shanghai, China
17373	Arras Suite Mauve	Photograph	by	Liz Rideal	DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
17350	Reflection	Painting	by	Bridget Riley	British Embassy, Cairo, Egypt
17371/9	Untitled <i>from</i> Freud Museum Tenth Anniversary Portfolio	Print	by	Alison Watt	UK Delegation to the Organisation for Security and Co-operation in Europe, Vienna, Austria
17325	Composition	Painting	by	John Wells	British Embassy, Belgrade, Serbia
17367/12	In the Eye of the Beholder <i>from</i> Twelve Artists	Print	by	Kate Whiteford	10 Downing Street, London
17326	Fathom	Sculpture	by	Bill Woodrow	Treasury Solicitors Department, 1 Kemble Street, London
17371/10	Untitled <i>from</i> Freud Museum Tenth Anniversary Portfolio	Print	by	Paul Wunderlich	GAC
17376	Embassy (day)	Photograph	bу	Catherine Yass	British Embassy, Paris, France
17377	Embassy (evening)	Photograph	by	Catherine Yass	British Embassy, Paris, France